

### Product Specification

<b>Product:</b>	VIVA Vanilla Ice Cream Flavour Milk 27x 200ml	<b>Issue Number:</b>	2
<b>Resource Number:</b>	0874205	<b>Issue Date:</b>	29/03/2022

<b>Production Site:</b>	Killeshandra		
<b>Inner Barcode:</b>	5099869042059	<b>Outer Barcode:</b>	05099869742058
<b>Gross Weight (Kg):</b>	5.89	<b>Net Weight (Kg):</b>	5.58
<b>Palletisation:</b>	Cases per layer: 15 Layers on pallet: 11 Qty on pallet: 165	<b>Outer case dimensions:</b>	Ext 394x199x86

**Product Description:** Vanilla flavour milk with sweetener

**Uses / Benefits:** Great tasting flavoured milk drink, with no added sugar  
 Each carton with PAPER STRAW  
 Complies with school guidelines and NHS CQUIN framework  
 Low in fat, under 100 calories per 200ml pack  
 Made with traceable high-quality fresh milk from cows grazing on lush green pastures of family farms.  
 Fresh milk is collected within a two-hour radius of our factories and processed within 24 hours.  
 No artificial sweeteners - Naturally sweetened with Stevia leaf extract\*  
 No artificial flavours, colours or preservatives  
 Recyclable, FSC certified cartons and straw  
 Added Vitamin D  
 A natural source of Calcium, Protein, Iodine and Vitamin B12  
 Best enjoyed chilled

**Packaging:** 27 x 200ml fully recyclable cartons with paper straw

**Shelf Life:** 7 months

**Ingredients:** Low Fat **Milk** (1.4% fat) (99%), Stabiliser (Gellan Gum), Natural Flavourings, Vitamin D, Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides from Stevia).

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information: Approximate Composition**

Nutrient	Per 100ml
Energy	193kJ/ 46kcal
Fat	1.4g
-of which saturates	1g
Carbohydrate	4.8g
-of which sugars	4.8g
Protein	3.4g
Salt	0.13g
Vitamin D	1µg (20% RI)
Vitamin B12	0.2µg (8% RI)
Calcium	120mg (15% RI)

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium

**Instructions for Use:** Best served chilled

**Storage Instructions:** Store in a cool dry place, once opened keep chilled below 5°C and use within 3 days.

Suitable For:					
Coeliacs	Yes	Kosher	Yes	Vegans	No
Halal	Yes	Lactose Intolerance	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Halal Certified	Yes				

Free From:					
Celery	Yes	GM Ingredients	Yes	Nuts	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes	Lupin	Yes	Peanuts	Yes
Crustaceans	Yes	Milk	No	Sesame Seeds	Yes
Eggs	Yes	Molluscs	Yes	Soybeans	Yes
Fish	Yes	Mustard	Yes	Sulphur Dioxide	Yes

**Other:** Contains naturally occurring sugars

**Analytical Information**

**Appearance / Colour:** Off white to cream colour liquid

**Flavour:** Sweet and creamy flavour typical of vanilla ice cream

**Foreign Matter:** Absent

**Fat:**

**Microbiological:** The product is sterilised by UHT treatment and aseptically packed. As such it is commercially sterile. Sterility is assured by incubation of representative batch samples at 32°C for 3 days prior to analysis by enzymatic bioluminescence.

*Please note: Lakeland Dairies assume that where the content of the above specification is not queried, or the specification is not rejected by the customer, the customer has accepted the specification and the product manufactured in accordance with it.*



**Processing:** Sterilised by UHT treatment. Packed under aseptic conditions

**Coding:** **Production Code:** INNER UNIT  
dd/mm/yy (expiry date), batch number (julian day code of production), time packed, carton number K + Machine No.

OUTER UNIT  
dd/mm/yy (expiry date) - julian date (production date) -  
sequential tray number K + Machine No.

**Best Before:** DD/MM/YY

**Legislation:** The product meets all relevant UK & EC legislation